## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR SAMAGRA SHIKSHA, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-781 019, ASSAM

From: Sri Sanjay Dutta, ACS
Executive Director

Samagra Shiksha, Assam

To: The District Mission Coordinators,

Samagra Shiksha, all districts

Sub: Regarding Printing and Distribution of Booklet related NIPUN AXOM.

## Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject stated above, it is informed to you that for generating greater awareness among all stakeholders for smooth implementation of **NIPUN AXOM MISSION (FLN MISSION)**, the state has planned to provide a Booklet related to the mission. In this regard, you are requested to take the following steps:

- 1. The Booklet will be printed by District Mission Office and will provide to all concerned as mentioned at Annexure-II. Detailed number of TEIs etc. is enclosed herewith for needul action (Annexure-III).
- 2. Specification along with fund is given at Annexure-I.
- 3. The entire process of printing, distribution and display of materials must be completed by 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.
- 4. The soft copy of the Booklet is being sent from the State Mission Office to all districts for needul action.
- 5. Fund has already been released to the district. Detailed of approved fund is enclosed herewith (Annexure-II).
- 6. Record of printing and distribution is to be maintained properly.

  This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(Sri Sanjay Dutta, ACS) Executive Director Samagra Shiksha, Assam

## Copy to:

- 1. The Officer on Special Duty, Samagra Shiksha, Assam for information.
- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer, Samagra Shiksha, Assam for information.
- 4. The Director, Elementary Education, Assam for information.
- 5. The Director, SCERT, Assam for information.
- 6. The Principals (DIET, BTC, Normal Schools etc.) for information and monitoring.
- 7. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam for kind apprisal of HME.
- 8. The District Coordinators from SMO, Samagra Shiksha, Assam for information and n/a. They are directed to take follow up action.
- 9. The PA to MD, Samagra Shiksha, Assam for kind appraisal of MD.

Executive Director Samagra Shiksha, Assam